No.
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

CITY / COUNTRY / YEAR
Dongyang, China (2014)

Yogyakarta, Indonesia (2014)
Dofiihue, Chile (2014)
Mamallapuram, India (2015)
Jaipur, India (2015)

Dehua, China (2015)

Hui’an, China (2015)
Isfahan, Iran (2015)

Tabriz, Iran (2015)
Chimbarongo, Chile (2015)
Rari, Chile (2015)

Xianyou, China (2016)
Donghai, China (2016)
Fuxin, China (2016)

Lalejin, Iran (2016)
Mashhad, Iran (2016)
Madaba, Jordan (2016)
Hebron, Palestine (2016)
Tripoli, Lebanon (2016)
Sirjan, Iran (2017)

Marivan, Iran (2017)
Kalpourgan, Iran (2017)
Sakon Nakhon, Thailand (2017)
Liquifie, Chile (2017)
Bornholm, Denmark (2017)

WCC- World Craft Cities (2014-2025)

TITLE
WCC-World Craft City for Woodcarving

WCC-World Craft City for Batik

WCC-World Craft City for Chamanto
WCC-World Craft City for Stone Carving
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Porcelain

WCC-World Craft City for Stone Carving
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Carpet Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Wicker Crafts
WCC-World Craft City for Horse Hair Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Chinese Classical Furniture
WCC-World Craft City for Crystal

WCC-World Craft City for Agate

WCC-World Craft City for Pottery

WCC-World Craft City for Gemstones
WCC-World Craft City for Stone Mosaics
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Kilim

WCC-World Craft City for Footwear (Klash) Stitching
WCC-World Craft Village for Handmade Pottery
WCC-World Craft City for Natural Indigo
WCC-World Craft City for Woodcarving
WCC-World Craft City



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

Lalitpur, Nepal (2018)
Gianyar-Bali, Indonesia (2018)
Kuching, Malaysia (2018)
Khon Kaen, Thailand (2018)
Mevybod, Iran (2018)
Abadeh, Iran (2018)
Khorashad, Iran (2018)
Mysore, India (2018)

Anxi, China (2018)

Bahla, Oman (2018)

Artigas, Uruguay (2018)
Trinidad, Cuba (2018)

Outer Hebrides, Scotland (2018)
Sonargaon, Bangladesh (2019)
Kokand, Uzbekistan (2019)
Naryn, Kyrgyzstan (2019)
Issyk-Kul, Kyrgyzstan (2019)
Chiang Mai, Thailand (2019)
Zanjan, lran (2019)

Shiraz, Iran (2019)

Ghasem Abad, Iran (2019)
Malayer, Iran (2019)

Beit Sahour, Palestine (2019)
Cuenca, Ecuador (2019)
Farnham, UK (2020)
Kilkenny, Ireland (2020)
Gualaceo, Ecuador (2021)

La Bisbal d’"Emporda, Spain (2021)
Monteiro, Brazil (2022)
Bukhara, Uzbekistan (2022)
Taraz, Kazakhstan (2022)
Margilan, Uzbekistan (2022)

WCC-World Craft City
WCC-World Craft City
WCC-World Craft City
WCC-World Craft City for lkat (Mudmee)

WCC-World Craft City for Handwooven Floor Covering (Zilou)

WCC-World Craft City for Woodcarving (Munabbat)
WCC-World Craft Village for Towel Weaving (Toebafi)
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Rattan Iron Craft
WCC-World Craft City for Pottery and Ceramic
WCC-World Craft City for Amethyst and Agate
WCC-World Craft City for Embroidery

WCC-World Craft Region for Harris Tweed
WCC-World Craft City for Jamdani Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Woodcarving

WCC-World Craft City for Felt Carpet (Shyrdak)
WCC-World Craft City for Tent Making (Yurt)
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Filigree (Malileh)
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft Village for Chador Shab Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Carved Wooden Furniture
WCC-World Craft City for Olivewood Carving
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft Town

WCC-World Craft City and Region

WCC-World Craft City for lkat

WCC-World Craft City for Ceramic

WCC-World Craft City for Renaissance Lace
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Wool and Felt
WCC-World Craft City for Silk and lkat



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

llque & Huelmo, Chile (2023)
Carretera Austral, Chile (2023)
Kashan, Iran (2023)

Dezful, Iran (2023)

Linshu, China (2023)

Srinagar, India (2024)
Cheongju, South Korea (2024)
Stoke-on-Trent, UK (2024)
Istaravshan, Tajikistan (2024)

Almaty, Kazakhstan (2024)

Bat Trang, Vietnam (2024)
Van Phuc, Vietnam (2024)
Kuwait, Kuwait (2025)
Turkestan, Kazakhstan (2025)
Yazd, Iran (2025)

Ufa, Russia (2025)

WCC-World Craft City for Vegetable Fibers
WCC-World Craft City for Textiles

WCC-World Craft City for Traditional Textile Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Basket (Kapu) Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Wicker-Woven Crafts
WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City

WCC-World Craft City for Ceramics

WCC-World Craft City for Knife Making

WCC-World Craft City for Jewelry Art and Kazakh National
Musical Instrument Making
WCC-World Craft City for Ceramics

WCC- World Craft City for Silk Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Sadu Weaving
WCC-World Craft City for Ceramics

WCC- World Craft City for Traditional Jewellery
WCC- World Craft City



